
 

 

 

 

 

The following contains details of discussion groups and courses etc around the Circuit 

this Lent.  We hope they will encourage and deepen your own prayer and reflection as 

we journey towards Holy Week and Easter. 
  

CHESTER AREA 

Lent Discussion Groups -  'Reading the Signs' 
Revd Neil Stacey and Deacon Suzie Sale are leading a series of six Lent discussions to be 
held weekly throughout Lent. We'll be looking at the gospel of John and asking, 'where are 
the signs?'.  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LENT 2026 

Saltney will host the meetings on Wednesday's, starting 
on February 18th at 2.30pm with an invitation to join 
them at 2pm for tea and coffee.  
 
Wesley will be hosting the meetings on Thursday's 
starting on February 19th at 1pm, the cafe will be open 
until 2pm.  
 
The online discussions will be held on Zoom, please 
contact the Wesley office for the link: 
office@wesleychester.co.uk. 
 

Everyone is welcome to join all of these discussions, 
we hope to see you there! 
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FRODSHAM AREA           

 

      

                                

 

 

 



 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Mondays @ Runcorn, Wicksten Drive 1.30pm 
Wednesdays @ Helsby MC 7.30pm 
 
Week 1 – Into the Wilderness – Wednesday 18th February – Mon 23rd February 
 

Week 2 – On the Mountain Top - Wednesday 25th February – Monday 2nd March 
 

Week 3 – Turning the Tables - Wednesday 4th March – Monday 9th March 
 

Week 4 – No Condemnation - Wednesday 11th March – Monday 16th March 
 

Week 5 – A Grain of Wheat - Wednesday 18th March – Monday 23rd March 
 

Week 6 – Passion: Annointing and Betrayal - Wednesday 25th March – Monday 30th March 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RUNCORN / HELSBY AREA 

 

We will be holding a 'Movie' Lent 
Course in Hallwood Parish at 
Bethesda Church on at 7.00pm 
on Wednesday evenings 25 
February, 4, 11, 18, 25 March. 
Using the movie 'Prince of 
Egypt', we will reflect on how the 
Exodus story links with Easter / 
pilgrimage etc. 

All are welcome to join us. 
 
On Maundy Thursday (2 April) 
we invite people to join with us 
to remember Jesus' last meal 
and the Passover of the Jewish 
people, with songs from the 
movie, prayers and shared food. 
 

 



RURAL CHURCHES 

LENT COURSES are being held at Tarvin Methodist Church and The Hurst/Norley.   

The course starts on Monday 23 February 7.00 pm alternating between The Hurst and 

Norley, and on Tuesday, 24 February 1.45 pm at Tarvin Methodist Church. 

The courses will be led by Revd Claire Rawlinson. 

 

 

PANCAKES at TMC on Tuesday, 17 February from 2.00 pm – 4.00 pm. Come along and 

enjoy some freshly made pancakes with lots of toppings with a cup of tea or coffee.  All 

donations will go towards the work of Tarvin Methodist Church 

 

 

 


